Education
1982
1992

Years
Inclusive
1982

1983

1985

1987
1989-1991
1991-1994
1994-2004
2004-2006

2007-2015

2012-2014
2014-2015

2015-current

1982 Japanese National Board
1992 Educational Commision for Foreign Medical Graduates
(ECFMG)
MEMBERSHIP IN SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES

Japan Surgical Society 1982
Japanese Society of Thoracic Surgery 1982
Japanese Association for Transplantation 1988
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation 1990

Asian Society for Organ Transplantation 1991

Curriculum Vitae: Norihide Fukushima

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine, Japan
Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine, Japan

APPOINTMENTS AND POSITIONS
Name and Location of Institution
or Organization
Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine,
Osaka, Japan
Department od Surgery, Kawasaki Hospital,
Kobe, Japan
Division of cardiovascular Surgery, Osaka Children Hospital
Osaka, Japan
First Department of Surgery, Osaka University
Osaka, Japan
First Department of Surgery, Osaka University,
Osaka, Japan
Department of Surgery, Loma Linda University
Loma Linda, CA
First Department of Surgery, Osaka University,
Osaka, Japan
Department of Surgery, Osaka University,
Osaka, Japan
Division of Transplant Medicine, Osaka University
Hospital, Osaka, Japan
Department of Therapeutics for End-Organ Dysfunction
Department of Medical Innovation, Osaka University
Hospital, Osaka, Japan
Department of Transplant Medicine, National Cerebral and
Cardiovascular Center

CERTIFICATION AND LICENSURE

International Society for Transplantation 2008

Major Subject
M.D.

PhD.

Title
Surgical Resident

Surgical Resident
Resident

Resident

Research Fellow
Research and Clinical
Fellow

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Vice Director
Professor and Chief
Specially Appointed

Professor
Director

#268772
#0-452-490-3



