# Curriculum Vitae: Norihide Fukushima

#### **EDUCATION AND TRAINING**

<b>Education</b>		Major Subject
1982	Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine, Japan	M.D.
1992	Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine, Japan	PhD.

## APPOINTMENTS AND POSITIONS

Years	Name and Location of Institution	
Inclusive	or Organization	<u>Title</u>
1982	Osaka University, Faculty of Medicine,	Surgical Resident
	Osaka, Japan	
1983	Department od Surgery, Kawasaki Hospital,	Surgical Resident
	Kobe, Japan	
1985	Division of cardiovascular Surgery, Osaka Children Hospital	Resident
	Osaka, Japan	
1987	First Department of Surgery, Osaka University	Resident
	Osaka, Japan	
1989-1991	First Department of Surgery, Osaka University,	Research Fellow
	Osaka, Japan	
1991-1994	Department of Surgery, Loma Linda University	Research and Clinical
	Loma Linda, CA	Fellow
1994-2004	First Department of Surgery, Osaka University,	Assistant Professor
	Osaka, Japan	
2004-2006	Department of Surgery, Osaka University,	Associate Professor
	Osaka, Japan	
2007-2015	Division of Transplant Medicine, Osaka University	Vice Director
	Hospital, Osaka, Japan	
2012-2014	Department of Therapeutics for End-Organ Dysfunction	Professor and Chief
2014-2015	Department of Medical Innovation, Osaka University	Specially Appointed
	Hospital, Osaka, Japan	Professor
2015-current	Department of Transplant Medicine, National Cerebral and	Director
	Cardiovascular Center	

## CERTIFICATION AND LICENSURE

1982	Japanese National Board	#268772
1992	Educational Commision for Foreign Medical Graduates	#0-452-490-3
	(ECFMG)	

### MEMBERSHIP IN SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES

Japan Surgical Society	1982
Japanese Society of Thoracic Surgery	1982
Japanese Association for Transplantation	1988
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation	1990
Asian Society for Organ Transplantation	1991
International Society for Transplantation	2008